1 of the agenda, extraordinary part, at least 21 days prior to the date of the shareholders’ meeting in first call, pursuant to Article

125-ter of the Italian Consolidated Financial Law and Article 72 of the Issuers’ Regulation.

INFORMATION ON THE SHARE CAPITAL

The share capital of Banca Finnat S.p.A. is 72,576,000.00 euros (seventy-two million, five hundred and seventy-six thousand euros

and zero cents), divided up into 362,880,000 (three hundred and sixty-two million, eight hundred and eighty thousand) ordinary

shares each of 0.20 euros (twenty cents) and each of which gives the right to one vote. No shares or other securities have been

issued with limits to voting rights. As of 15 March 2013, the Bank held 21,156,313 own shares for which voting rights are suspended.